

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2008-0627, Version: 2

Clerk 12/16/2008

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the memorandum of agreement negotiated by and between King County and unions representing King County employees addressing the 2009 budget crisis and establishing the effective date of said agreement.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The memorandum of agreement negotiated between King County and unions representing King County employees addressing the 2009 budget crisis, which is Attachment A to this ordinance, and the pages with the signatures indicating agreement with the memorandum of agreement by various collective bargaining units, which are Attachment B to this ordinance, are hereby approved and adopted as to any bargaining unit that has ratified the agreement or memorandum of agreement.

SECTION 2. The terms and conditions of the agreement take effect on January 1, 2009.